

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14432/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2009 in CMHCW No. 13230/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

YASHPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJBINDER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 22/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Ms. Rekha Aggarwal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
respondents accepts notice.Counter Affidavit may be filed within one week. Rejoinder Affidavit,
if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter immediately after summer vacation.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master